Chinese Renminbi  (1,645)  -  -  (1,645)

Euro  9,518  -  -  9,518

United States Dollars  -  (39,338)  -  (39,338)

374,617  (210,205)  (88,894) 75,518

42.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT'D)

(f)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

	 The net unhedged financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group that are not denominated in their functional
currencies are as follows (cont’d):

 Net financial assets/(liabilities) held in non-functional currency

 USD
RM’000

 Euro
RM’000

 JPY
RM’000

 Total
RM’000

Functional currency of Group entities

At 31 August 2020

Malaysian Ringgit  228,190  (178,316)  (91,611)  (41,737)

Thai Baht  52,742  -  -  52,742

Chinese Renminbi  2,063  -  -  2,063

Australian Dollars  147  -  -  147

Euro  4,671  -  -  4,671

United States Dollars  -  (64,606)  -  (64,606)

 287,813  (242,922)  (91,611)  (46,720)

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably possible change in
the USD, Euro and JPY exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all
other variables held constant.

 2021
RM’000

 2020
RM’000

USD/RM - strengthened 5% (2020: 5%) 18,506  11,410

- weakened 5% (2020: 5%)  (18,506)  (11,410)

USD/THB - strengthened 5% (2020: 5%)  (169)  2,637

- weakened 5% (2020: 5%) 169  (2,637)

USD/RMB - strengthened 5% (2020: 5%)  (82)  103

- weakened 5% (2020: 5%)  82  (103)

USD/AUD - strengthened 5% (2020: 5%)  -  7

- weakened 5% (2020: 5%)  -  (7)

USD/Euro - strengthened 5% (2020: 5%)  476  234

- weakened 5% (2020: 5%)  (476)  (234)

Euro/RM - strengthened 5% (2020: 5%)  (8,543)  (8,916)

- weakened 5% (2020: 5%)  8,543  8,916

Euro/USD - strengthened 5% (2020: 5%)  (1,967)  (3,230)

- weakened 5% (2020: 5%)  1,967  3,230

JPY/RM - strengthened 5% (2020: 5%)  (4,445)  (4,581)

- weakened 5% (2020: 5%)  4,445  4,581

	 As part of the Group’s financial instruments management policies and procedures, the Group established certain
limits for foreign exchange contracts to be hedged against foreign currency risks. Further details of the forward
currency contracts as at the reporting date are disclosed in Note 27.

282 283INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2021TOP GLOVE CORPORATION BHD

OUR PERFORMANCE

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSNOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 August 2021 (cont’d)For the financial year ended 31 August 2021 (cont’d)

43.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

	 Classification of financial instruments